Item no 5.14

QUESTION NO 14

By Councillor Jim Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Edinburgh Integrated Joint Board at a meeting of the Council on 7 February 2019

Question

(1) Has the Edinburgh Integrated Joint Board had any discussions on what it sees it budget requirements being for financial year 2019 / 2020?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) As a result of any such discussions, what at this stage is the lowest level of expenditure the Edinburgh Integrated Joint Board estimates is required to discharge its statutory duties in financial year 2019 / 2020?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) Given the range of any estimated expenditure that has been discussed, what are the minimum contributions that the Edinburgh Integrated Joint Board would be minded to accept from both the City of Edinburgh Council, and from NHS Lothian, for the financial year 2019 / 2020?

Answer

(3)

Question

(4) On what date will the Edinburgh Integrated Joint Board finalise its budget requirements for financial year 2019 / 2020?

Answer

(4)